HENRIETTA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF CANVAS
November 13, 2014 – 6:30 p.m.
Approved December 11, 2014
www.Henriettatownship.govoffice2.com
e-mail: henriettatown@unitelc.com
Attendance:  Dave DeLaHunt, Russell Johnsrud, Duane Goeden, Dacle Schmid Jr., Gary Nasser, and Deborah Anderson.

The meeting was called to order by Chairman DeLaHunt at 6:30 p.m. followed with the Pledge of Allegiance.
The “Official Oath of Office” was taken by each Board Member attending.

Clerk distributed summary sheet of November 4, 2014, election results as follows:  

	Election November 4, 2014
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Precinct 0065 Henrietta
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hubbard County, Minnesota
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of Election Judges who worked in this precinct
	11
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of Voting Booths in this precinct
	16
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Registration Statistics:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of Persons Registered at 7:00 a.m.
	968
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of NEW REGISTRANTS on Election Day
	45
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1013
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	School District # 308
	175
	
	
	
	
	

	School District # 309
	1100
	
	
	
	
	

	Total number of Ballots Delivered
	1275
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of Spoiled Ballots
	4
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of Unused Ballots
	641
	
	
	
	
	

	Number of Ballots in Box
	630
	(District # 309:544, District #308:86)
	

	
	1275
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Results at Township Level:
	Votes
	Write-Ins
	Under Votes
	Total
	
	

	     Dacle Schmid Jr (Supervisor C)
	508
	7
	115
	630
	
	

	     Gary Nasser (Supervisor D)
	497
	6
	127
	630
	
	

	     Russell Johnsrud (Supervisor E)
	504
	3
	123
	630
	
	

	     Deborah Anderson (Clerk)
	509
	4
	117
	630
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	List of write-ins available
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Status Report (Actual #'s from each candidate) available
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It was noted that the totals from the z-tape (summary above) do not agree with the pink copy of “write in tally sheet”.  Per Tina Melott, election judge, that would be because “Donald Duck”, “Mickey Mouse”, “Wiley Coyote”, and “Me” were written on ballots that were not written on the “write in tally sheet”.  

Johnsrud made a motion to approve the election results with added note.  Schmid seconded.  Motion called and carried.

Summary sheet was signed by each Board Member.

Nasser made a motion to adjourn.  Johnsrud seconded.  Motion called and carried.  Meeting adjourned at 6:44 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah Anderson

Clerk
